TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

This tariff P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 issued by Intrado Safety Communications, Inc. replaces in its entirety P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 originally issued by Intrado Communications Inc. and adopted by West Safety Communications Inc.

Intrado Safety Communications, Inc.

Intrado Safety Communications, Inc. is certificated to provide basic local and interexchange telecommunications service throughout the state of Missouri pursuant to Case No. CA-2011-0360 and Case No. TA-2002-154. This Tariff, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission (the "Commission"), contains the service descriptions applicable to the furnishing of telephone exchange service and facilities to aggregate, transport and route switched emergency communications to Public Safety Answering Points in Missouri. This Tariff is on file with the Commission and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business located at 1601 Dry Creek Drive, Longmont Colorado, 80503.

Effective: April 12, 2020

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission CN-2020-0285; YC-2020-0154